77578157

CH \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cephalon, Inc.		03/30/2009	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alkermes, Inc.	
Street Address:	88 Sidney Street	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02139	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77578157	VIVITROL
Registration Number:	3104288	VIVITROL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@hbsr.com

Correspondent Name: John L. DuPre'

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133
Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0947.0149-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. DuPre'
Signature:	/John L. DuPre'/
Date:	05/04/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003981 FRAME: 0660

900133280

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cephalon Trademark Agmt 3-30-09#page1.tif source=Cephalon Trademark Agmt 3-30-09#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003981 FRAME: 0661

United States

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

day of March This Assignment is made as of the $_{-}30$ Cephalon, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of Delaware, having a principal pace of business at 41 Moores Road, Frazer, Pennsylvania 19355 ("Assignor"), and Alkermes, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of Pennsylvania, having a principal place of business at 88 Sidney Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and/or trademark applications set forth in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), the federal registrations therefor, and the goodwill developed through the use of the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the federal registrations therefor, and the goodwill developed through the use of the Marks:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into a License and Collaboration Agreement on or about June 23, 2005;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to § 13.4.2 (iii) of the License and Collaboration Agreement, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, any applications for federal registration therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks. All rights and privileges, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks, will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Cephalon, Inc.

By:

Name: Ross J. Oehler

Title: Vice President, Intellectual Property

and Chief Patent Counsel

Alkermes, Inc.

By:

Name:

CLAIRE M. VASIOS, Ph.D.

VICE PRESIDENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

88 SIDNEY STREET

CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02139, U.S.A.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003981 FRAME: 0662

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark

Mark Registration/Application No.

VIVITROL Reg. No. 3,104,288

RECORDED: 05/04/2009

VIVITROL DESIGN Application No. 77/578,157

TRADEMARK REEL: 003981 FRAME: 0663